an elected/appointed official, not have been convicted of any felony

offense or have any interest in any contract with the Village. Interested

individuals must agree to a criminal background check.

The annual compensation of said Council position is seven thousand two

hundred dollars. ($7,200)

Procedures for submitting a Letter of Interest with Resume are as

follows: Place in a sealed envelope marked “Council Position”

addressed to Trevor K. Elkins, Mayor, c/o Village of Newburgh Heights,

3801 HarvardAvenue, Newburgh Heights, OH 44105.